



P O Box 2049 BUCKHANNON, WV 26201-2049 304.472.8890 FAX 304.472.8897

NOISIVE OF WAS NOT SHOW

TRANSMITTAL SHEET

Date:	
To: CHUCK BOWMAN (304)-558-3970	
From: Entures	
Number of pages, including this cover:	
Remarks:	
* SENET BIT *	
DET 15459	
"ZEBB'S CREEK HIGHWALL "	
FARTAN COUNTY	-
	· <u> </u>

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This facsimile contains confidential information which may also be legally privileged and which is intended only for the use of the addressee(s) named above. If you are not the intended recipient, or the employee agent responsible for delivering it to the intended racipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying of this facsimile, or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this telecopy information, may be strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error please notify us immediately by telephone and return the entire facsimile to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service.



## Request for Quotation DEPLEASE

DEP15459

SSATION THE PERIOD STATES OF THE PROPERTY OF T CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

\*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

**BUCKHANNON WV** 

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

er da - 2 di bana armananakan	neD 💮	St Strissisistic	IMS OF SAI		SHIP	VI-1000000000000000000000000000000000000		OB	<b>800</b>	EARIGHT TERMS
05/19										
BID OPENING DATE	C. Company of the Company	<u> 07/07/</u>		Too (20)3 see 100 s	Live Conservation 1 to 1800	BID	<u>OPENING</u>	TIME	<u>0 1</u>	:30PM
in <b>Line</b> / Sin	QU	ANTITY	LUOP	CAT.	ITÉM NU	MBER		ITPAICE	8771. 23-88	AMOUNT
										100 000 1000
0001			JB	}	962-73					
		1								
•	RECLA	MATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN	ID & OTH	IER PROP	ERTIES		
			1							
:	THE	WEST V	IRGIN	IA P	URCHASING	DIVIS	ION, FO	R THE		
					NT OF EN				,	
					M QUALIFI					
					L LABOR A					
•					ABANDONEI				S	
					WALL #2" (BARBOUR		LOCATE	DIN		
	DOMIO	K) WES!	ATKR	INIA,	CDARBUUR		1			
	A MAN	DATORY	ON SI	TE PR	EBID CONF	ERENCE	SHALL B	E HELD	ПN	
					ALL INTER					
	REQUI	RED TO	ATTEN	D THI	S MEETING	FAIL	URE TO	ATTEND	TH	
	MANDA	TORY PR	E-BID	SHAL	L RESULT	IN DISC	UALIFIC	ATION C	F	
	THE B		1	1	N MAY REF			—		
•	BIDDE				WILL IN					
	1		DIFFI	CULT	TERRAIN A	ND/OR I	DALING I	NCLEMEN	T	
	WEATH	EK.					,			
	AN AT	TENDANO	F SHE	ET WI	LL BE MAI	F AVATI	ARIF FO	R AII		
					OMPLETE.		ILL SER		HE	
					FYING ATT					
	PRE-B				ROVIDE YO					
					THE ATTE		SHEET W	ILL RES	ULT	
					THE BID.		TATE WI			
					ENTATION					
					BLE FOR E					
	SHEET				ION REQUI					
				1	SPONSIBIL					
					E PRE-BII				N	•
		<del>-</del>		- '''						
	1		<u> </u>	855 65	VCOKE AMERICA	EDMS ALIR SH	A (Calendaria Const.	730 o e e	<del></del>	
SIGNATURE A		LD /	<u> </u>	OCE HE	ACUSE GINE LON.	TELEPHONE	MANITHONS ::		DATE	

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

### GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have pald the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as £QUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bld, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



### Request for

<u>DEP15459</u>

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

AND ADDDESS IN SDACE ABOVE I ABELED WENDOD

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

¥709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN\_COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE: PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 05/19/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 07/07/2011 UOP \* ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UNIT PAICE ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART DF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: TAKE 1-79 TO EXIT 99. FOLLOW RT. 33 EAST TO RT. 250. TAKE RT. 250 NORTH TO JUNIOR, WEST VIRGINIA. TURN LEFT AT THE BP STATION IN JUNIOR AND CROSS THE TYGART TAKE AN IMMEDIATE LEFT AFTER CROSSING THE BRIDGE ON CO. RT. 52. PROCEED 0.7 MILES AND TURN RIGHT AT THE SECOND GRAVEL ROAD. PROCEED APPROX. 400 FEET AND TURN RIGHT AGAIN ON A GRAVEL ROAD. FOLLOW THIS ROAD TO THE SITE AT THE TOP OF THE HILL. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AMLER, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$20.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-110-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE WITH THE BID. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304.472.8890

**\*709035406** 

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304~472-8890

#### Request for Quotation

MANAGER STREET DEP15459

CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PHINTED TEAMS OF SALE SHIPVA FREIGHT TERMS 05/19/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 07/07/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UOP PAT . LINE ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 11D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR BARBOUR COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE INTEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-4772-8890 DATE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE I ARFI FO 'VENDOR'



#### Request for Quotation

**DEP15459** 

PAGE MAN

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-472-8890 **\*709035406** J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. EREIGHT TERMS 05/19/2011 BID OPENING DATE. 07/07/2011 BID OPENING TIME LINE AMOUNT ITEM:NUMBER UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOF OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE ) MAINTENANCE BOND: BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/3/1/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE BIGNATUR



#### Request for Quotation

DEP15459

CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304-558-2157</u>

BOOK STANDARD STANDARD TO THE TERMINATION OF THE TE

**\*709035406** 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATERRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIPVIA 05/19/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 07/07/2011 01:30PM <u>BID OPENING TIME</u> LINE UOP TEM NUMBER AMOUNT UNITERICE COMPLETE THIS DRIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL DMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING ITD PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHON <u>- 472 - 889</u>0

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for

<u>DEP15459</u>

, sama **PAQ**ERIOS

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LARELED 'VENDOR'

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-472-8890 **\*709035406** J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

\*\*\*\*\*\*ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE (CALIENMONIO)

FREIGHT TERMS FOB DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIPVIA 05/19/2011 BID OPENING TIME <u>01:30PM</u> BID OPENING DATE: 07/07/2011 CAT. AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE QUANTITY COP LINE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND DE NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL IN THE EVENT THAT A NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MAITERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 1,201 . 472-8890



DEP15459

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709035406 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

304-472-8890

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE FIN	and the state of the state of the state of the state of	JEG	MS OF SAL			HIP VIA			FO.8		SEREIGHT	TERMS
05/19/ BID OPENING DATE:		07/07/	2011						• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
P-9-9-9-0000000000000000000000000000000	E-TOTO CONTRACTOR	07/07/	gg 5555 (gg - m)	- (1) - (1)	de fisodo autor da	567-1388-1185 <b>3</b> 3	0.000003640	nochál faraktárost	TIME	01	30PM	10000000000000000000000000000000000000
¢ME	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	1086 / I <b>IT</b> E	M.NUMBER		eu eu	NITPRICE		AMC	UNT
									0.0000,0000,0000,000000			3603) 320 101 40 320 (1010) 310
	ANY FA	LLURES	DUE	то тн	E NEGL	IGENCE	OR	WORKMAN	NSHIP OF			
									DURING T			
									ONTRACTO		•	
1	AT ITS	EXPEN	SE.				1	ı				
'									HALL NOT			
								PERFOR	RMANCE T	IM [		
	ALLOTI	FOR						_				
		(D)							ION MAY	BE		
		R DEFI		N 1HE	IECHN	ICAL S	PECI	FICATIO	ONS			
	CUNIAI	NED HE	KEIN.							Ì		
	(3) 1	TERMINA	TIDN									
ļ	,			CONTR	ACT MA	A RE C	ANCE	LLED TI	N WHOLE	กล		
	IN PAR	RT IN W								•··		
									DY IT MA	у		
	HAVE,	PROVID	ED TH	AT TH	E CONT	RACTOR	? Is	GIVEN I	NOT LESS	. 1		
									ELIVERED	BY		
				ETURN	RECEI	PT REG	DEST	ED) OF	INTENT			
	TD TER	RMINATE	•									
		TT CUAL		T'11F"   19	CCBONC		.v a.	THE A	UCCESSFU	.		
	VENDOR		LBC	INE K	ESPUNS	IDILI	יז טר	ותב או	UCCESSFU	L		,
	AFIADOL	(A)	ORTA	TN: At	NECE	CCARV	חזעז	STON D	F HIGHWA	VC		
	PERMIT	TS FOR	1							.,,		
1	1	IALS TO					- 1	,				
		(B).						ED CON	STRUCTIO	IN .		
	PERMIT	TS OR R										
	(5)	LECHNIC										
								HALL B			-	
		DANCE W							FOR THE			
ł .	PROJE		טר ות	E ZE	989.2	CKEEK	HIGH	WALL 19	Z.,			
i	1		S ARF	INCO	RPORAT	ED HER	F TN	BY RE	FERENCE			
									HEREIN A	RE		
1	MADE F	PROPERL	YAP	ART 0	F THIS	CONT	RACT,	AND C	ONSISTS	OF		
TINTEL MINISTER PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PR	0.00000	r Sandr Section	***********		WMAR-AIR-				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	W-1100-11	DANIBAAAAADT BAAA : 1	Description of the second
SIGNATURE			o illiprose ill	SEE ME	KEHZE BIDE	TELEC	HONE		angoonay organisti ay iy		80.00 N. A. A. A.	Second Second Second Second Second Second Second Se
	7 4771	VH				30	4.4	15-883	90	7	M 1.50	//

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



### Request for

**DEP15459** 

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TERMS OF SALE SAIP VIA FREIGHT JERMS DATE PRINTED 05/19/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID DPENING TIME 07/07/2011 01:30PM H'SE HE AMOUNT UCP ЩŒ QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNITARICE 23 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY CIVIL TECH FASAMEERING, INC. PAYMEN'S AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: | IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTICY PRINTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR SEE REVERSESIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-



### Request for Quotation

DEP15459

SECONUMBER SECONOMICS

PAGE 9

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

\*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PD BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

DATE PAIN	iĐO:	TEHNS OF SA	Ú£	SHIP VIA			VH .		EJOHTTERWS
05/19/							200000000000000000000000000000000000000		
DID OPENING DATE:		07/07/2011	155 7 2 7 27 60 157 60 1	200000 and 1000 and 1	BID C	PENING	TIME (	01:30P	1
UNE	QU	ANTITY UGP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UND	PRICE		AMOUNT
		CONSTRUCTOR OF OR OTHER OR HIGHWAND OR COOLINGE OF COULTS SUCH PROSE	ER IMPRO INCLUDING OR VEN INCLUDING OR VEN INCLUDING OR THE ECTS, PU WEST VIR	VEMENT TO ING, BUT HE INSTAL ITILATING SUPPLY ( RSUANT TO GINIA FOR	O ANY NOT L LATIC PLANT OF ANI O A CC	BUILDIN IMITED IN OF AN IS OR OT MATERI ONTRACT CH BIDS	G OR TO, ROAT Y HEATII HER ALS FOR WITH THI	DS NG	
	В	SHAPED, I FABRICATE PROCESSEI SUCH OPER HEARTH, I BESSEMER	RODUCTS" RAWN, EX D OR OTH BY A CO RATIONS, BASIC OXY OR OTHER	MEANS PROTRUDED, FOR STEEL MA	DDUCTS ORGE IMILAR OF 1 EL MAI CTRIC AKING	S ROLLED D, CAST, RLY PROC TWO OR M DE BY TH FURNACE PROCESS	ESSED, ORE OF E OPEN		
		AMERICA A OR INSULA UNITED ST	ND INCLU R, SUBJE TATES.	DES ALL 1 CT TO THE	TERRIT	FORY, CO ISDICTIO	INTINENT. IN OF TH	E	
	W	RITING, AUTH RODUCTS IF: . THE COST	ORIZE TH	E USE OF	FORE)	IGN STEE 4 USED I	CL Does not		
	В	HUNDRED I GREATER. COST IS DELIVEREI	TRACT CO DOLLARS ( FOR THE HE VALUE TO THE	ST OR TWO \$2,500.00 PURPOSES OF THE S PROJECT (	THOL  OF THE  STEEL  OR,	JSAND FI HICHEVER HIS SECT PRODUCT	VE IS ION, TH	E	
848840000000000000000000000000000000000	_		! !		Į.			. 1,16666. 5	
BIGNATURE	MMS		OCE PENERS		HONE	DIMONS	DAT	ie	

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



### Request for Quotation

DEP15459

CHIICK BUMAN

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

BATE PRIN	TEO	HMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.Q.B	FREIGHT TEHMS
05/19/					1 7004
BID OPENING DATE:	I management of the second	a no transfer la la la marcial considération de	i a di la la como de la composició de la como de la com		1:30PM
	QUANTITY	UOP NO	LEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	TOM SAUQ	RMINES THAT SPE PRODUCED IN THE TITY OR OTHERWI LABLE TO MEET C	UNITED STAT SE ARE NOT	TES IN SUFFICIEN Reasonably	T
	OF THIS	ACTOR WHO USES S SECTION MAY BE T TO WV CODE SEC	SUBJECT TO	CIVIL PENALTIES	
	REV. 10/01/				
	EXHIBIT 7			e e	
	DOMESTIC ALPROJECTS	UMINUM, GLASS &	STEEL IN PU	BLIC WORKS	
	EVERY CONTR ALTERATION, PUBLIC WORK IN THE CASE MORE THAN & STEEL ARE R GLASS, OR S IN ADDITION FOR USE AT	CE WITH WEST VIEW ACT FOR CONSTRUCT REPAIR, IMPROVES, WHERE THE COSTON OF STEEL ONLY, 50,000 OR WHERE EQUIRED, THE STATEL PRODUCTS PRODUCT	CTION, RECONEMENT OR MAINT IS MORE THE COMMORE THAN INTERVICED IN TRANSPORTED TO THE COMMORE SHEEL, UNL	STRUCTION, NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 AND, OST OF STEEL IS 0,000 POUNDS OF EPT ONLY ALUMINU HE UNITED STATES IPMENT PURCHASE) ALL BE MADE OF ESS THE COST OF	JM S
	THE PRODUCT POUNDS OF S	IS LESS THAN & TEEL ARE USED I	50,000 OR LE N PUBLIC WOR	SS THAN 10,000 KS Projects.	
	ACCEPTED ON TO BE UNREA 20% OR MORE PRODUCTS.	ILY IF THE COST	DF DOMESTIC COST IS UNRE E BID PRICE ALUMINUM, G	PRODUCTS IS FOU ASONABLE IF IT FOR FOREIGN MAD LASS OR STEEL	IS E
15027500 1 5050 Pro		SEEREVERSES	DE FORTERMS AND CO	NOTTIONS	
SIGNATURE	- OMPST			77-8890 T	# 1.201/
TITLE	XOCSIDEIII	で ころのこのとうし		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

INDEDT MAME AND ADDDESS IN SDACE AROVE LARELED 'VENDOR'

\*709035406

PO BOX 2049



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15459

SEO NUMBER

11

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-472-8890 |Y

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

J F ALLEN COMPANY

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

and the factor of the factor o

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CATE PRINTED SHIPNIA FØB 05/19/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 07/07/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP :: TEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: (1) THE ARCHITECIT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304-472-8890 יוסביוד

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

BUCKHANNON WV



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation

26201

Request for MANAGEMENT AND THE PROPERTY OF THE

**DEP15459** 

MAGEMER

ARTENHONOR

OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

NAME AND ADDDESS IN SPACE AROVE I AREI ED 'VENDOR'

	Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130	CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157
*70903 J F AL Y PO BOX	LEN COMPANY	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

FOR FREIGHT TERMS PATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIPVIA 05/19/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:<u>30PM</u> BID OPENING DATE: 07/07/2011 UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UOP OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM CHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. (3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE DRIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15459... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NOA'S: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 . NO. 5 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. A12-8890

**\*7090354D6** 

J F ALLEN COMPANY



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-472-8890

Request for Quotation

DEP15459

SSE PAGE 13

Mandely Here and Chemical Color of the Color CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

PO BOX 2049 OFFICE OF AMLER BUCKHANNON WV 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

05/19/	/2011	30000000000000000000000000000000000000	MS OF BALE		SEII	XVIA:	- T	) 	JANE GA	IERMS
BID OPENING DATE	1	07/07/	2011			RID	OPENING	TIME O	1:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	itny	UOP	ÇAT, NO	JEMN	JMAER	ladeSCoderSSSJeroograpie 19	PRICE	A la company de la company	DUNT
	I UNDE Addend	RSTAND Um(s)	THAT F	CAUS	JRE TO C SE FOR R	ONFIRM T EJECTION	HE RECEI OF BIDS	PT OF THI	=	
	REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM	ENTATI ISCUSS Y Stat Ation	ON MADE ION HEL E PERSO ISSUED	D BE NNEL IN W	ASSUMED TWEEN V IS NOT RITING	TO BE MENDOR'S BINDING AND ADDE	Y VERBAL ADE DURI REPRESEN . ONLY D TO THE	NG ANY Tatives The		
	SPECIF	ncha	NS BY A	N OF	FICIAL A	ADDENDUM	IS BIND	ING.		
		F	ZIJE'	7 (	CX.S.C.	r	SIGNATUR Company	E		
		مالم.	17	۲,٦	<i>ن'ال</i>		DATE			
	REV. 1	1/96		NOTI	CE				·	
				MOIL	CE					
	A SIGNI	ED BID	MUST B	E SU	BMITTED	T0:				
•	Pl	PARTME JRCHASI Jilding	ING DIV	ADMI ISIO	NISTRAT: N	ION		٠		
	20	19 WAS	SHINGTO	N ST	REET, E/ 305-0130	AST D				
	THE BIT THE ENV	SHOUL ELOPE	D CONT	BID	THIS INF	ORMATIO	N ON THE SIDERED:	FACE OF	·	
	SEALED	BID								
	BUYER:				B-23					
Berger Berliff H. Andrews	integrate Branch		operation in the second	Ę REVE	RSE SIDE FOR T	TEAMS AND CON	DITIONS		A	200 0 00 1, 3, 80, 800, 10
MISINATURE	MAS	26				TELEPHONE	2-889.s	DATE		011
TILE VICE X	SECILLE	FE 17.	55032	AG.				RESS CHANGES		



Request for

DEP15459

yandhigasigodigi-shandaday sakorabigan dak CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304~472-8890 \*709035406 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FOE FREIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA 05/19/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 07/07/2011 ID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT TEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY UOP DEP15459 RFQ. NO.1 07/07/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 1:30 PM TIME: BID DPENING PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE; DEP15459 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: THIS IS THE END OF REQ \*\*\*\*\* SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE ME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

# Zebb's Creek Highwall #2 DEP15459

**Contractor's Bid Sheet** 

Company Name: T. F. M. L. Company Name: T. F. M. Company Name: T. M.

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANT	ſľY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1.	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	28,000.00
2.0	i	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	15,000.00
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 2% of Total Bid)	LS	5,000,00
4,1	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	28,000.00
4.2	350	TN	Private Access Road Rehabilitation	35.00	12,250.00
4.3	400	LF	Temporary Fence	20.00	8,000.00
5,1	3500	LF	Sediment Control Barrier - Wattles	5.00	17,500.00
5.2	950	LF	Temporary Ditch	10.00	9,500.00
5.3	2	EA	Sediment Trap	500.00	1,000.00
5.4	1	EA	Stabilized Construction Entrance - 1	15,000.00	
5.5	]	EA	Stabilized Construction Entrance - 2	15,000,00	15,000,00
5.6	240	LF	Wattle Check Dam	10.00	2,400.0
6.0	9	AC	Revegetation		36,900.00
7.1	370	LF	2:1 Vegetated Vee Channel 2 ft. Deep	15.00	5,500.00
7.2	600	LF	3:1 Vegetated Vee Channel 1 ft. Deep	17,00	10,200.0
7.3	1110	LF	3:1 Vegetated Vee Channel 2 ft. Deep	20.00	22,2000
7.4	1120	LF	2:1 Rip Rap Vee Channel 2 ft. Deep	45.00	50,400.00
7.5	i	LS	Rip Rap Vee Channel Road Crossing	20.000.00	
7.6	140	LF	24" Diameter HDPE Pipe	60.00	8,400.0
7.7	2.	EA	WVDOH Type G Inlet with Type 2 Grate	4000.00	8,000.00
7.8	775	SY	Type I - Erosion Control Matting	15.00	11,625.00
8.0	38350	CY	Unclassified Excavation	5.85	224,347.5
10.1	250	LF	Seep Collector	50,00	12,500.00
10.2	500	LF	8" Diameter SDR 35 Solid PVC Conveyance Pipe	35.00	17,500.0
XXXXX		<b>0000</b>	TOTAL		\$ <i>584</i> 272

BIDDERS AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

michael D. tygell

15

Part A: General Information

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Business Name: TE MEU Company Tax Payer ID No.: 550328677  Address: P.O. Box 2049  City: Butulal State: NV Zip Code: 25201 Phone: 304-472-8890  Fax No.: 304-472-8897 E-mail address: MARIETTHE TEAMENCE. Com
Part B: Legal Structure
(V) Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS).  Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, MICHAELY CAFFITH, have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)
1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Michael D. Myll Title
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT,

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Page 1 of 1

earch Criteria: • Primary Entity	Related Entity H	Hide Ended Relationships o	rded Relationships • Show Ended Relationships Entity Name:		Mail To:	Send Recorts
1 318273 J F Allen Co	<u> </u>	Load Report				
011 > 15	100%	Find   Next	Select a format - Export	遍		
19 Chillian (1975)		AVS OFT Report	AVS OFT Report - 7/6/2011 5:33:15 PM			
	All OFT's where	where the selected en	e the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity	related entity		
		Entity Selected	Entity Selected (139828) J F Allen Co			
Parent Entity	Description	Rela	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
(139828) J F Allen Co	President	86(1)	(139829) John C Allen		1/1/1980	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	(1398	(139829) John C Allen	51%	1/1/1980	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	(1553	(155367) Michael S Allen	2%	1/1/1985	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Director	8611)	(139830) James F Allen Iv		1/1/1988	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	8651)	(139830) James F Allen Iv	12%	1/1/1988	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	861)	(139831) John C Alfen Jr	28%	1/1/1904	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	(1398	(139831) John C Allen Jr	36%	0861/1/1	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Director	8661)	(139832) Michæl D Griffith		1/15/1988	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Vice President	8621)	(139832) Michael D Griffith		1/1/1985	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Director	(1551)	(155365) Gregory S Hadjis		3/1/2003	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Vice President	(1553)	(155365) Gregory S Hadjis		3/1/2603	
(139828) J.F. Allen Co	Director	(1553)	(155366) Mary E Lydon		9661/06/11	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Secretary	(1553	(155366) Mary E Lydon		11/30/1996	
			וסוו			

DEP

		REQ.P.O# <u>DEP15459</u>
	BID BONE	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRES	ENTS, That we, the undersig	ned, J F Allen Company
of PO Box 2049 Buckhanges		, as Principal, and Western Surety
of PO Box 2872, Pittsburgh PA		stion organized and existing Under the laws of the State of
		. 83 Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sun		(\$ 5% amount bld ) for the payment of which.
_		s, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation	on is such that whereas the P	rincipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
		nd made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP15459, Zebb'a Creek Highwall #2 i	n Barbour County WV,,	
according to plans and specifications.		
NOW THEREFORE,  (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or		
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and agreement created by the acceptance of said force and effect. It is expressly understood a exceed the penal amount of this obligation at The Surety, for the value received, it way impaired or affected by any extension of waive notice of any such extension.	Insurance required by the bill bild, then this obligation sha and agreed that the liability of sherein stated.  Tereby stipulates and agrees the time within which the Obligation.	o a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the libe null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no eligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
•	<i>•</i>	at their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
•		nts to be signed by their proper officers, this
6th day of July	, 20 <u>11</u>	
Principal Corporate Seal		Sy Muchael D My July  (Must be President St. Vice President)
		Michael D. Griffith, Vice President (Time)
Surety Corporate Seal		Western Surety Company (Name of Surety)
		Show McCormick
MPORTANT - Surely executing bonds must	be licensed in West Virginia	Sheila McCormick to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed.

### Western Surety Company

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sloux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Ross E Johnson, Beverly A Holstine, Kathryn K Arthur, Sheila Mc Cormick, Individually

of Charleston, WV, ha true and lawful Attornoy(s)-in-Foct with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seel and execute for and on its hehalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

#### - In Unlimited Amounts -

and to hind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate scal to be hereto affixed on this 11th day of August, 2010.

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul . Bruffet, Senior Vice President

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha

нк

On this 11th day of August, 2010, before me personally came Paul T. Bruffet, to me known, who, being by me duly swam, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Stoux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seni of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate sent; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges some to be the set and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012



CERTIFICATE

Let Frell, Notary Public

I. L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the xaid corporation this 6th day of July ,2011



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Nelson. Assistant Secretary

#### Authorizing By-Law

### ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.

THE BID.

Rev March 2009



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VICALLIA
COUNTY OF LIPSULE TO-WIT:
I, Market Colerth, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of T.F. Mc. (Compan) Name); and,
2. I do hereby attest that T.F. Allecto Mount (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
(Company Nama)
By: muchael D. trygill
Title: \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Date: 1,701
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this
By Commission expires 13/19/3011
OFFICIAL BEAL  STATE OF WEST VIRIGINIA  NOTARY PUBLIC  JOANNIE L. Phillips  (L. L. L
Po Box 229  Rock Cove, WV 28234  (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. PAILORE TO THE STATE OF A SETUPNITY WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

^	_

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
Vendor's Name: T.F. Alle 110	10777011
Authorized Signature: muchael A	S. Date: ALLY 1, CO.
State of WEST VIRGILIA	•
County of Assume to-wit:	7th 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 10
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this	day of
My Commission expires	- $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$
HERE OFFICIAL SEAL	NOTARY PUBLIC ( ) MILLIPSE
MOTARY PUBLIC Jeanne L. Phillips PO Bear 223	
Hock Cave, WV 28234 My Commission Expires December 18, 2011	



<u>DEP15459</u>

PAGETER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE NO FAMIEN NO NO FRANCISCO CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*709035406** 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

06/14/	Service Company		MS OF SAL		SHIP	VIA		OB	FREIGHTIGRIAS
BID OPENING DATE		07/07/	2011			BID	OPENTAG	TTME 6	
LINE		TITY SYSTEM		CAT	JTEM:NU	MREA	OPENING	TARICE CONTRACT.	1:30PM
			:: (0.1) (**	NO	Service Control of the	especially in the		Praice	AMOUNT
	<del> </del>	****	****	***	ADDENDUM	NO. 01	******	<del>《</del>	<del>*</del> *
	ADDEND	UM ISS	UED F	OR TH	E ZEBB'S	CREEK H	TEHMALL	#2 ben_	
	HECT TO	O DIST	RIBUT	E THE	PRE-BID	SIGN-IN	SHEETS	AND THE	
	U/A RE	SULTIN	G FRO	M THE	MANDATOR	Y PRE-B	ID MEET	NG DN	
	06/07/	2011.	'						
	BID OPE	ENING	DATE	AND T	IME REMAI	N UNCHA	NGED AS	07/07/11	
	AT 1:31	D PM.	_	-		ii unum	NOCE AS	01701711	
	***	****	****	****	NO OTHER	CHANGES	****	*****	
	:					·			
									·
·			Ì						
		ļ							
0001			JB	j,	962-73				
<u>-</u>		1		i l	702-75				
ļ	RECLAMA	TION:	REST	PRATI	ON OF LAN	D & OTH	ER PROPE	RTIES	
				L					
j	****	THIS	IS T	IE EN	OF RFQ	DEP15	459 ****	** TOTAL	:
		l	1	1					
			-	[					
		ļ		1					
processing the second of the	<u> </u>			SEE REV	PRSE SIDE FOR TE	AMS AND CON	DITIONS		
SIGNATURE	Michael	212	1.12	752	0	TELEPHONE	12-889	DATE	
ICE XDI	ESIDE		503	JAL.	<u>~~</u> >¬	<u></u>		<del></del>	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	N RESPO	NDING T	O RFQ.	INSERT	NAME AND A	ADDRESS II	N SPACE AF	OVE LARE!	ED 'VENDOR'